Datasheet F-110C
Mass Flow Meter for Gases
 Measurement / control system
Accuracy (incl. linearity) : model F-110CV-002 : ±2% FS;
(Based on actual calibration)   model F-110C-005 : ±0,8% RD + ±0,2% FS
Turndown : 1 : 50 (in digital mode up to 1:187,5)
Multiple fluid capability : • storage of max. 8 calibration curves
   • optional Multi Gas / Multi Range

    EtherCAT®, Modbus RTU/ASCII, FLOW-BUS, Profinet.
EL-FLOW Mass Flow Meter model F-110C
> Model number identification
> Thermal mass flow measuring principle
The heart of the thermal mass flow meter/controller is a sensor that
consists of a stainless steel capillary tube with resistance thermometer
elements. A part of the flow is diverted through this bypass style
sensor, and is warmed up by heating elements.
Functional scheme of thermal mass flow sensor (F-110C)
Base
1  Meter
Communication (I/O)
A  RS232 + analog (n/c control)
B  RS232 + analog (n/o control)
D  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/c)
E  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/o)
M  RS232 + Modbus-RTU (n/c)
N  RS232 + Modbus-RTU (n/o)
P  RS232 + Profibus-DP (n/c)
Q  RS232 + Profibus-DP (n/o)
R  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c)
S  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o)
T  RS232 + EtherCAT (n/c)
U  RS232 + EtherCAT (n/o)
V  RS232 + PROFINET (n/c)
W RS232 + PROFINET (n/o)
F
Pressure rating
1   100 bar
Nominal range
Factory selected
Internal seals
V   Viton (factory standard)
E   EPDM
K   Kalrez (FFKM)
Connections (in/out)
1    1/8“ OD compression type
2    ¼“ OD compression type
3    6 mm OD compression type
8    ¼” Face seal male
9   other
0   none
Supply voltage
D   + 15…24 Vdc
> State of the art digital design
Todays EL-FLOW® series are equipped with a digital pc-board,
offering high accuracy, excellent temperature stability and fast
response. The basic digital pc-board contains all of the general
functions needed for measurement and control. In addition to the
standard RS232 output the instruments also offer analog I/O.
Furthermore, an integrated interface board provides DeviceNet™,
PROFIBUS DP, PROFINET, Modbus RTU/ASCII or FLOW-BUS
protocols.
N N NAA NNN A A A NN A
Ranges
0C   0…0,7 / 0…9 mln/min
Analog output
A   0…5 Vdc
B   0…10 Vdc
F    0…20 mA sourcing
G   4…20 mA sourcing
∆T = k.Cp.Øm ∆T = T2-T1 in Kelvin  Cp = specific heat  Øm = mass flow
> Hook-up diagram for analog or RS232 communication
> Hook-up diagrams for fieldbus communication